

SUN OIL COMPANY

J. A. Akens No. "A" O-Ut. #1

INCLINATION TESTS

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
250	1/4	1.10	1.10
500	1/4	1.10	2.20
750	1/4	1.10	3.30
950	1/4	.88	4.18
1290	1/4	1.49	5.67
1450	1/2	1.39	7.06
1650	1/2	1.74	8.80
1800	3/4	1.96	10.76
2230	3/4	5.63	16.39
2591	1-1/4	7.87	24.26
2955	1/4	1.60	25.86
3220	3/4	3.47	29.33
3500	1/2	2.44	31.77
3690	1	3.32	35.09
3930	1/2	2.09	37.18
4440	1/2	4.44	41.62
4760	1/2	2.78	44.40
5085	1/2	2.83	47.23
5430	1/2	3.00	50.23
5750	1/4	1.41	51.64
6025	1/2	2.39	54.03

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared T. E. Maxwell, known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company in the capacity of Area Engineer stated that the test data shown hereon is true and correct.

T. E. Maxwell

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 14th DAY OF August, 1963.

Annie Mae Hill ANNIE MAE HILL
Notary Public in and for Ector Co., Texas

SECRET